

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12914/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in WT No.1019/2009, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S BHOLE BABA DAIRY INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having perused the reasons stated in Interlocutory Application
No.1 of 2012 for condonation of delay in re-filing the Special Leave
Petition, the said application is allowed and the delay of 112 days in
re-filing the Special Leave Petition is hereby condoned.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (S.S.R. Krishna) |
| | Court Master | |