

a

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24826/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in WT No.1019/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S BHOLE BABA DAIRY INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 09.10.2012.  
Let the matter be listed before the Court for admission  
hearing.

|(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
| Court Master

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| Court Master