

i>SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24826 OF 2012
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Bhole Baba Dairy Industries Ltd.
.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of U.P. & Anr.
.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Debasis Mishra, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 23rd December, 2011 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in WT No. 1019 of 2009.

The office report on default with regard to not filing of proof of service of serving the SLP paper Books on the caveator was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber on 9th January, 2013 when His Lordship was pleased to pas the following order:-

"Perused office report dated 09.10.2012.

Let the matter be listed before the Court for admission hearing."

It is submitted that SLP (C) No. 73 of 2012 (Registered as C.A. No. 321 of 2012) arising out of the common order was listed before the Court on 10th January 2012 alongwith SLP (C) No.33 of 2012 (Registered as C.A. No. 316 of 2012) as main matter when the Court was pleased to grant the leave and the same is pending for hearing. Copy of the record of proceedings dated 10th January, 2012 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Debasis Mishra, Advocate
Chamber No.80, Old Block

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR